

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 15455

AMOL BHASKARRAO WAGHMARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted, as prayed.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master