

the learned counsel for the State Government. It is stated at the Bar by the learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra that he has gone through the original record and the statements made by the learned counsel for the appellant appear to be correct.

In view of the above, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. The bail application stands disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master